Drew Kodjak

Executive Director International Council on Clean Transportation (ICCT)



Drew Kodjak is Executive Director of the International Council on Clean Transportation (ICCT), an independent research organization dedicated to supporting government policy to improve the environmental performance and energy efficiency of vehicles and fuels worldwide. Mr. Kodjak is the co-chair of the US Mobile Source Technical Review Subcommittee, the co-chair of the Transportation Research Board's International Subcommittee, a member of the Advisory Board to the Global Fuel Economy Initiative, and represents the ICCT on the Climate and Clean Air Coalition. Prior to joining the ICCT in 2005, Mr. Kodjak served as program director for the D.C.-based National Commission on Energy Policy, a bipartisan 16-member commission of energy experts that released a highly influential report, *Ending the Energy Stalemate*, in December 2004. Earlier, Mr. Kodjak spent several years as an attorney-advisor to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Office of Transportation and Air Quality in Ann Arbor, Michigan. During his tenure with the EPA, Mr. Kodjak was awarded the Gold Medal for his work on the heavy-duty diesel rule. Mr. Kodjak is a graduate of New York University and Boston University Law School where he graduated with honors in 1991.